

## 11-18-2002

# 

IKAJ02283799

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings	<b>v v v</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     General Electric Capital Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name:CCX, Inc.  Internal Address: Suite 205
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State Noteware  Other  //- \$^-\$2  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 1901 Roxborough Road  City: Charlotte State: NC Zip: 28211  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other Release of Security of Interest  Execution Date: November 6, 2002	Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No
A. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 906472, 802939, 802937, 802938, 1853071, 1379188
Additional number(s) att	tached V Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name:LaShana C. Jimmar, Paralegal	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Paul, Hastings, Janofsky &	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_265.00
Walker LLP	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 Peachtree Street Suite 2400	8. Deposit account number:  16-0752
City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30308	MOV 8 2002
9. Signature.	THIS SPACE
LaShana C. Jimmar, Paralegal  Name of Person Signing	November 7, 2002 ignature  Date  Date

11/15/2002 LMUELLER 00000176 906472

Man documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 DP 225.00 DP

### 4. B-Additional Trademark Registration No.(s) GECC is releasing back to CCX

1,216,764 931,633

1,358,045

1,223,918

TRADEMARK REEL: 002618 FRAME: 0218

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST AND REASSIGNMENT

between CCX, Inc. (hereafter ACCX@), a Delaware corporation, having an address at 1901 Roxborough Road, Suite 205, Charlotte, North Carolina 28211, and General Electric Capital Corporation (hereafter AGECC@), a Delaware corporation, having an address, among other places, at 1100 Abernathy Road, Suite 900, Atlanta, Georgia 30328.

WHEREAS, CCX assigned to GECC a security interest in an agreement which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office against the marks on Schedule I attached hereto and made a part hereof, at Reel 1394, Frame 0232, on September 27, 1995 (hereafter Athe Trademark Security Agreement@); and

WHEREAS, the obligation underlying the security interest is no longer owed, GECC no longer has no further interest in such registered marks.

WHEREAS, CCX has performed all its obligations under the Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, GECC hereby releases any and all claims, liens, and other encumbrances arising under the Trademark Security Agreement and reassigns, without recourse, representation or warranty, any and all rights conveyed thereunder, as if said agreement had never been entered into, to CCX.

> GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION

Printed Name: C. Mark Smith

#### **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

County of  $F_U/f_{oN}$  )
State of GA

This 6th day of November 2002, before me personally came the above-named individual Notary Public, Henry County, Georgia

Notary Public

ATT /907046 2

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002618 FRAME: 0219

#### **SCHEDULE I**

#### TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NUMBERS

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	SERIAL NUMBER
MNI-ROLLS	906,472	72-335,850
STARALUM HANOVER STAR BRAND & design	802,939	72-215,840
STARLIFE	802,937	72-215,334
design only	802,938	72-215,839
WALL-SPAN	1,853,071	74-186,817
FLORIDA GLASS	1,379,188	73-509,088
BAYCOR	1,216,764	73-276,550
STARGLAS	931,633	72-374,650
SOLAR GUARD	1,358,045	73-477,049
GENERAL	1,223,918	73-299,816

ATL/907046.2

**RECORDED: 11/08/2002** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002618 FRAME: 0220